

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/30/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).												
PRODUCER CONTACT Melissa Dionne												
Anderson Benson Insurance						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (615) 630-7821 FAX (A/C, No): (615) 630-7801						
3322 West End Avenue						E-MAIL ADDRESS: melissa@andersonbenson.com						
Suite 500						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #						
Nashville TN 37203						INSURER A: Selective Insurance Company of South Carolina					19259	
INSURED					INSURER B: Charter Oak Fire Ins Co					25615		
1010 Church Owner, LLC						INSURER C:						
424 CHURCH ST												
SUITE 2900					INSURER D :							
NASHVILLE				TN 37219-2301	INSURER E :							
			ATC		INSURER F:							
_					TEVIOLOTI TOMBET.							
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.												
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	s		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						***************************************	EACH OCCURRENC		ş 1,00	0,000	
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occu	-D	_{\$} 500,	000	
				S 2541009		00/00/0000	00/00/0000	WIED EXIT (Ally Olic person)				
				5 2541009		08/30/2022	08/30/2023	1 EKBOIME & ADV HABBITT		Ψ	0,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							OCIVERAL AGGINEGATE 1		Φ .	0,000	
	POLICY JECT LOC									_{\$} 2,00	0,000	
	OTHER:									\$		
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					08/30/2022	08/30/2023	(Ea accident)	LIMIT	\$ 1,00	0,000	
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$				
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS			S 2541009				BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$				
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$				
								Auto Elite Pac		\$		
А	➤ UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR					08/30/2022	08/30/2023	EACH OCCURRENC	CURRENCE \$ 10,0		00,000	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			S 2541009				AGGREGATE			00,000	
	DED RETENTION \$ 0							NOCKEONIE		s		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION					01/01/2022	01/01/2023	PER	OTH- ER	Ψ		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE			IID 00000045 00 44 0				E.L. EACH ACCIDEN		\$ 1,000	0,000	
Ь	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		UB-9R032345-22-14-G				E.L. DISEASE - EA E		s 1,000		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below									s 1,000		
	BESON HONO OF ENVIROND BEIOW							E.L. DISEASE - POLI	CYLIMIT	\$.,	,,,,,,	
									1			
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	S (AC	ORD 10	01 Additional Remarks Schedule	nav ha st	tached if more en	ago is required)					
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate Holder is included Additional Insured to the General Liability as respects to claims solely and directly arising out of the operations of the Named												
Insu	red and as required by written contract.		001.0	rai ziability do rocpedio to oldi	1110 3010	ory and an eotry	ansing out of t	ne operations of the	ic ivallieu		- 1	
V	Market Constitution of the Association											
CER	CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION											
The Metropolitan Government of Nashville & Davidson County c/o Insurance & Safety Div						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
222 3rd Ave N, #501												
	Nashville	George Anderson										
		Georp Halling										